R	FSOL	.UTION NO.	2016

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH LEXINGTON HUMANE SOCIETY, LEXINGTON-FAYETTE ANIMAL CARE AND CONTROL, LEXINGTON LIONS CLUB AND FAYETTE COUNTY EXTENSION DISTRICT BOARD FOR CARE OF ANIMALS IN DISASTERS AND EMERGENCIES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Memorandum of Understanding, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Lexington Humane Society, Lexington-Fayette Animal Care and Control, Lexington Lions Club and Fayette County Extension District Board, for care of animals in disasters and emergencies.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0961-16:MRS:X:\Cases\ENVIRO\16-LE0001\LEG\00546677.DOC